



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.3851 OF 2025

(Nizar s/o. Noor Ali Satyani and others Vs. Abdul Rafiq s/o. Abdul Hafiz and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Aniruddha Suneri h/f. Mr.D.M. Verma, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 05th AUGUST, 2025.

1. Heard Mr. Aniruddha Suneri holding for Mr. D.M Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. It is pointed out that identical petition bearing Writ Petition No.3858/2025 in between the same parties is pending in which by order dated 25th July, 2025 notices are issued to the respondents.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after three weeks.
4. Petitioners are permitted to effect service upon the respondents by R.P.A.D. in addition to regular mode of service.
5. Put up this petition along with Writ Petition No.3858/2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)